Figure 1.  Typical Application with LinkSwitch-XT2.
Product Highlights
Easy to Design
• Lowest component count switcher solution
• Selectable device current limit
• Fully integrated auto-restart for short-circuit and open-loop
protection
• Optional self-biased supply

 Part Ordering Information
 • LinkSwitch Product Family
 • XT2 Series Number (725 V / 900 V)
 • Package Identifier
G  Plastic Surface Mount SMD-8C
P  Plastic PDIP-8C
D  Plastic SO-8C
  • Tape & Reel and Other Options
TL  Tape and Reel, 1 k pcs minimum for G Package. 2.5 k pcs for D Package.
 Not available for P Package.LNK  3604  G  - TL
 MSL Table
Part Number MSL Rating
LNK3604P N/A
LNK3694P N/A
LNK3696P N/A
LNK3604G 3
LNK3694G 3
LNK3696G 3
LNK3604D 1
Rev. L 06/23
23
LinkSwitch-XT2
ESD and Latch-Up
Test Conditions Results
Latch-up at 125 °C EIA/JESD78 > ±100 mA or > 1.5 × VMAX on all pins
Human Body Model ESD EIA/JESD22-A114-A > ±2 kV on all pins
Machine Model ESD EIA/JESD22-A115-A > ±200 V on all pins
www.power.com Rev. L 06/23
24
LinkSwitch-XT2
Revision Notes Date
A Preliminary release. 10/16
B Introduction release. 11/16
C Production release. 11/16
D Corrected DRAIN Pin Peak Current to match Figure 17 and Corrected Note 2 in Absolute Maximum Ratings. 01/06/17
D Corrected Notes 1 and 2 in Table 1, updated Figure 5 and Reference Designator on page 5. 01/16/17
E Added LNK3694 and LNK3696 parts. 09/18
F Updated 900 V MOSFET VAC range in Table 1. 12/18
G Updated ESD and Latch-Up table Results column. 04/19
H Added Max values for IS2 and added IDSS2 at TJ - 125 °C 08/19
I  Updated ESD and Latch-Up table. 01/20